
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010822-2025 

Tender

Tractor for Turf Maintenance and Associated
Horticultural Tasks

Truro City Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-010822

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f7b0 

Published 24 March 2025, 9:59am

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Update to submission details.

Scope 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010822-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010822-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010819-2025


Page 2 to 6

Reference

TCCTractor2025

Description

Tractor for Turf Maintenance and Associated Horticultural Tasks

Truro City Council requires one new tractor it should ;

- be 4-wheel drive

- have a 45 to 75 hp engine

- have a font end loader

- have turf tyres fitted

- be fully road registered

- have fitted flashing beacons

- have a cab fully fitted

- be new

- come with ongoing servicing and breakdown backup

- be delivered to a location in Truro (specific address given on award)

Total value (estimated)

£72,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold



Page 3 to 6

Contract dates (estimated)

24 April 2025 to 24 April 2025

1 day

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

16700000 - Tractors

Contract locations

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Conditions of participation



Page 4 to 6

Dealership must be located within Cornwall.

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

4 April 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

9 April 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Submission to Parks & Amenities Officer, Richard Budge, email richard@truro.gov.uk.

More contact details can be found at https://truro.gov.uk/.

Tenders may be submitted electronically

mailto:richard@truro.gov.uk
https://truro.gov.uk/


Page 5 to 6

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Order of importance
Servicing & Breakdown
Backup

Quality 1

Locality of Dealership Quality 2
Meeting of Specifications Quality 3
Suitability of Machine Quality 4
Price Price 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Truro City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXTB-5939-HWBJ

Municipal Buildings



Page 6 to 6

Truro

TR1 2NE

United Kingdom

Email: info@truro.gov.uk

Website: http://www.truro.gov.uk

Region: UKK30 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:info@truro.gov.uk
http://www.truro.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Truro City Council


		2025-05-29T06:39:54+0100
	TCPDF




